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T =

NXT 2& 2200 =) 24

NXT 2 & 2200 28t 3 X BZ L Az
) = 14 15F639  NUT, with lockwasher; 1/2-13 4
EES =h -+ 15 NXT203  MUFFLER 1
1 15F955  COVER, top 17 123196  O0-RING, piston; nitrile 1
2 NXT204  CYLINDER 18*  15F449  O-RING, end cap; nitrile 2
M o |
. o 21 15F931 RING, |ift 1
7~ 161562 PACKING, V-block: nitrile 41 120088  SCREW; 3/8-16 x 101mm(4in.) 4
8"  15H610  PACKING, backup: leather 120091  SCREW, thread forming: 1/4-20 x 4

9* 16A026  RING, retaining
10 NXT106  BUMPER, piston; includes magnet
12 NXT100  POPPET; includes items 12a-12d

51mm(2 in.)
44 120092  SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x
63mm(2-1/2in.)

N
wW
N

60 116343  SCREW, ground:; M5 x 0.8
61 111307  WASHER, lock; 5mm
62 NXT112  KNOB, de-ice

12a . 0-RING; buna-N 46* 253476  GASKET 1
12b NXT101 . O-RING; buna-N 47 287844  COVER, valve, outer 1
12¢ct . 0-RING, backup; buna-N 51A 15F674 LABEL, safety 1
12d . O-RING; buna-N 52A 15F973  LABEL, safety 1
13 119050 BOLT, hex hd; 1/2-13 x 58 120206  MUFFLER, poppet 2
203mm(8in. ) 59 277366  BUMPER 1

1

1

1
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T
Oy

NXT 22 2200 5 AHE

2| DE BE #5
X |8y N22DNO | N22DTO | N22DHO | N22LNO | N22LTO | N22LHO | N22RNO | N22RTO | N22RHO
22 |KIT, de-ice exhaust, NXT110 |NXT110 |[NXT110
includes items 20, 25,
44, 56, 57
23 |KIT, remote exhaust; NXT 105
includes items 20, 44
24 |KIT, low noise exhaust;
includes items 20, 22,
25, 44, 54, 55, 56,
57, 63
25 |SCREW, machine. hex hd; |120730 120730 |120730
1/4-20 x 25mm(1in.)
30 [COVER, top 15G377 156576 | 156379 156576 | 156379 1
33 |ADAPTER, Iift ring 15F772 1
35 |SENSOR ASSEMBLY 287839 1
36 |GUIDE, strain relief 120143 1
40 |AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY; NXT107 NXT109 NXT109 NXT109 1
see page 39
45 [SCREW, thread-forming: |107257
1/4-20 x 13mm(1/2in.)
54% |DEFLECTOR 15H179 [15H179 |15H179
55% |SCREW, thread-forming; 107257 107257 | 107257
1/4-20 x 13mm(1/2in.)
56 |SEAL, exhaust 15H190 15H190 |15H190 |15H190
57% |GASKET: buna-N 15K345 15K345 [15K345 |15K345
63% |DIFFUSER, exhaust 156689 [15G689 |15G689
64 |0-RING 108014 |108014 108014 |108014 108014 108104
65 |ADAPTER, lift ring 160001 | 160001 160001 | 160001 160001 | 160001
66 |0-RING 20987 |C20987 20987 |c20987 20987 |co0987
A DNE 98 L JD oY) B Y IIEE SEZ HIaH £2/3 ASLIC .
* 22 JIE WT200 0 EEE SE(ZZE 2).
*x SES LS W S FE MTI O E&E0 ASLICH EE 20 ).
t 20098 e 018 MAE o 22 FE(TE 13 FE) WAL AESLIC.

31238524
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NXT 2 3400

NXT 2 & 3400 & &t

P

NN —

12¢ct

M

= I
T S

15F954
NXT304
NXT302
NXT301
161562
15H610
16A026
NXT106
NXT100

NXT101

119050

)| 2H
=

&9

COVER, top

CYL INDER

COVER, bottom

PISTON ASSEMBLY

PACKING, V-block; nitrile
PACKING, backup; leather

RING, retaining

BUMPER, piston: includes magnet
POPPET; includes items 12a-12d
. O-RING; buna-N

. O-RING; buna-N

. O-RING, backup: buna—-N

. O-RING; buna-N

BOLT, hex hd; 1/2-13 x
203mm(8in.)

4

2z
14
15
17*
18*
20%
21
41
43

44

= I
T a

15F639
NXT303
122434
15F449
119990
15F931
120088
120091

120092

253476
287844
15F674
15F973
120206
277366
116343
111307
NXT112

&9

NUT, with lockwasher; 1/2-13
MUFFLER

0-RING, piston; nitrile
0-RING, end cap; nitrile
0-RING; buna—-N

RING, lift

SCREW; 3/8-16 x 101mm(4in.)

SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x

51mm(2in.)

SCREW, thread forming: 1/4-20 x

63mm(2-1/2in.)
GASKET

COVER, valve, outer
LABEL, safety

LABEL, safety
MUFFLER, poppet

BUMPER

SCREW, ground; M5 x 0.8
WASHER, lock; 5mm

KNOB, de-ice

1

N O O N O N

N

31238524



T
Oy

NXT 2 & 3400 22 AH<Z
2| 2H BE 85
N34LNO
X |8y N340NO | N34DTO | N34DHO | N3ALN2 | N34LTO | N34LHO | N34ANO | N34RTO | N34RHO | &2
22 |KIT, de—ice exhaust, NXT110 |NXT110 [NXT110 1
includes items 20, 25,
44, 56, 57
23 |KIT, remote exhaust: NXT 105 1
includes items 20, 44
24 |KIT, low noise exhaust; NXT104 [NXT104 [NXT104 1
includes items 20, 22,
25, 44, 54, 55, 56, 57
25 |SCREW, machine, hex hd; [120730 [120730 [120730 [120730 [120730 |120730 2
1/4-20 x 25mm(1in.)
30 |COVER, top 156556 | 15G575 |156558 | 156556 |15G575 |15G558 156575 | 156558 1
33 |ADAPTER, lift ring 15F772 15F772 1
35 |SENSOR ASSEMBLY 287839 1
36 |GUIDE, strain relief 120143 1
40 |AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY; NXT107 NXT109 NXT109  [NXT107 NXT109 1
see page 39
45 |SCREW, thread-forming: |107257 1
1/4-20 x 13mm(1/2in.) 3
4
54% |DEFLECTOR 158H179 | 15H179 1
55% [SCREW, thread-forming; 107257 | 107257 2
1/4-20 x 13mm(1/2in.)
56 |SEAL, exhaust 15H190 [15H190 [15H190 |1 15H190 [ 15H190 1
57 |GASKET: buna-N 15K345 |15K345 |[15K345 [15K345 |[15K345 |15K345 1
63% |DIFFUSER, exhaust 156689 | 156689 |15G689 1
64 [0-RING 108014 [108014 108014 [108014 108014 [108104 1
65 |ADAPTER, lift ring 160001 | 160001 160001 | 160001 160001 | 160001 1
66 |0-RING 20987 |c20987 20987 |c20987 20987 |C20987 1
A DHE 98 ¥ 2D YN HI L FIEE 22E HId 2/0 ASLIC .

~ %

=2/ F/1E N300 0 Z&&

=
T o

T =

Iz o

31238524
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T =

NXT 2 6500 £2J| 28 &z B85 &4 =&
14 15F639 NUT, with lockwasher; 1/2-13 6
15 NXT603 MUFFLER 1
NXT 2& 6500 28t £ 17+ 122675 O0-RING, piston: nitrile 1
_ o= 18* 15F448 O0-RING, end cap; nitrile 2
gz 25 &9 = o0x 119990 O-RING: buna-N 1
1 15F953  CGOVER, top 1 21 {5F931 RING, Iift 1
g mgggg %\L/égDEEm o } 41 120088 SCREW: 3/8-16 x 101mm(4in.) 4
4 NXTE01 PISTON ASSENBLY 1 43 120091 ggﬁﬁv(véi;hr)ead forming; 1/4-20 x 4
7+ 161562 PACKING, V-block: nitrile 1 : o
’ 44 120092 SCREW, thread f © 1/4-20 2
8 15HB10 PACKING, backup: leather 2 samm(o-1/oim ) /420 x
10 NXT106 BUMPER, piston; includes magnet 1 47 287844 COVER, valve, outer 1
12 NXT100 POPPET; includes items 12a-12d 2 51A 15F674 LABEL, safety 1
gg 8:2:“% gﬂggjm } 52A 15F973 LABEL, safety 1
NXT101 <~ o N . B 58 120206 MUFFLER, poppet 2
12¢ct . O-RING, backup; buna-N 1
o4 ORING: borat , 59 277366 BUNPER 1
13 119050 BOLT, hex hd: 1/2-13 x 6 g? H?gg? %E\QEVEVR g[ggﬁdfﬁ x 0.8 ]
203mm(8in. ) 62 NXT112 KNOB, de—ice 1
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NXT 2& 6500 25 HE

0E

Jl 28 28 #s

NB5LNO
NB5LN2 | NE5LTO | N65LHO

o

N65RTO | NBSRHO | 257055 | ==

X |49 NG5DNO | N65DTO | NE5DHO NB5RNO

22 |KIT, de-ice exhaust, |[NXT110 |NXT110 |NXT110 NXT110
includes items 20,
25, 44, 56, 57

23 |KIT, remote exhaust;

includes items 20, 44

24 |KIT, low noise
exhaust; includes
items 20, 22, 25,
44, 54, 55, 56, 57
25 |SCREW, machine,
hex hd; 1/4-20 x
25mm(1in.)

NXT105 |NXT105 |NXT105

NXT104 |NXT104 |NXT104

120730 120730

120730 |120730

120730

120730

120730

—y

36 |GUIDE, strain relief

120143 120143 120143 [120143

30 |COVER, top 16R866 | 16R868 | 15F880 | 16R866 |16R868 |15F880 |16R866 | 16R868 | 15F880 | 15F880 1
33 |ADAPTER, lift ring 15F772 15F772 15F772 | 15F772 1
35 |SENSOR ASSEMBLY 287839 287839 287839 256893 1
1
1

40 |AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY;
see page 39

45  |SCREW, thread-forming;
1/4-20 x 13mm(1/2in.)

NXT107

NXT108 [NXT109 |NXT107 |NXT108 |NXT109 |[NXT107 [NXT108 [NXT109 |NXT109

15H179
107257

107257

15H179
107257

15H179
107257

54% |DEFLECTOR

55% | SCREW,
threat-forming;
1/4-20 x 13mm(1/2in.)

56 |SEAL, exhaust 15H190 [ 15H190
57% |GASKET; buna-N 15K345 | 15K345
63% |DIFFUSER, exhaust

N — [ |—

15H190 | 15H190 |15H190
15K345 | 15K345 | 15K345
15G689 | 15G689 | 15G689

15H190
15K345

64 |0-RING 108014 108014 108014 108014 108014 108104
65 |ADAPTER, lift ring [16D001 |16D001 160001 | 160001 160001 | 160001
66 |0-RING $20987 |C20987 $20987 |C20987 $20987 |C20987
A JHE 98 & FI oY O 2 JIEE FEZF HZo E2/D ASLICH.

+2/ J/1E MNXT600 0 Z&tE 25 (2% 720 ).
FEE HAE WIIEX B2 FIE MTITT 0 ZEL0/ JSLICHEE PO ).
20098 S8 0/80) HEE fc) L2 EH(TE 13 B ) 0IAHL AIEELICH.

~ %
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1t
Oy

R = I o -
2)| 2H BE =22 ( A DataTrak 2t &M At )
27| 2H 2¢
N22LR0O
N34LRO
NB5LRO
otelel 22 SE=2 2= NXT 22 5| 2H (% DataTrak AIZ ) 0l 2ELICH. 822 2D 2H0 Wt
Ct2® , Olddst 232 0| HOIX ottel Zol UsLICH.
Fx 2B =pe +z3 &#x =28  £9 +8
7* 161562 PACKING, V-block; nitrile 1 45 107257 SCREW, thread-forming; 1/4-20 x 4
8" 15H610  PACKING, backup: leather 2 . 13mm(1/2in.)
9* 16A026  RING, retaining 1 46" 253476 GASKET 1
10 NXT106  BUMPER, piston; includes magnet 1 47/¢ 15M568  COVER, valve, outer 1
12 NXT100  POPPET; includes items 12a-12d 2 blA 15F674  LABEL, safety 1
12a . 0-RING; buna-N 1 54% 15H179  DEFLECTOR 1
12b NXT101 . O-RING; buna-N 1 55% 107257 SCREW, thread-forming; 1/4-20 x 2
12¢ct . 0-RING, backup; buna-N 1 13mm(1/2in.)
12d . 0-RING; buna-N 1 56 15H190  SEAL, exhaust 1
13 119050  BOLT, hex hd: 1/2-13 x 203mm(8in.) 4  57%  15K345  GASKET; buna—N 1
14 15F639  NUT, with lockwasher; 1/2-13 4 58 120206  MUFFLER, poppet 2
18* 15F449  0-RING, end cap; nitrile 2 59 277366  BUMPER 1
20% 119990  0-RING; buna—N 1 60 116343  SCREW, ground; M5 x 0.8 1
21 15F931  RING, |ift 1 61 111307 WASHER, lock; 5mm 1
24 NXT104  KIT, low noise exhaust; 1 62 oHE 13 PLUG 1
includes items 20, 25, 44, 54, 63%  15G689  DIFFUSER, exhaust 1
55, 56, 57, 63 64 108014  O-RING . 1
25 120730 SCREW, machine, hex hd; 1/4-20 x 5 65 160001 ADAPTER, Iift ring 1
o5mm(1in.) 66 20987  O-RING ‘ 1
40  NXT107  AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY; see page 39 1 74e 121162 CLIP, strain relief 1
41 120088  SCREW; 3/8-16 x 101mm(4in.) 4 756 117018  WASHER 1
43 120091 SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x 4 766 15M573  WIRE HARNESS, remote 1
51mm(2in.)
44 120092  SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x 2
63mm(2-1/2in.)
2| TEH B2 s
X |8H N22LRO | N34LRO | NB5LRO | %2
1 CAP, top 15F955 |15F954 | 15F953 1
2 CYLINDER NXT204 [NXT304 |NXT604 1
3 COVER, bottom NXT202 |NXT302 |NXT602 1
4 PISTON ASSEMBLY; includes item 10 NXT201 |NXT301 |NXT601 1
15 |MUFFLER NXT203 |NXT303 |NXT603 1
17*  |0-RING, piston; nitrile 123196  [122434 [122675 1
30 |COVER, top 15G377 |15G556 | 16R866 1
A DHE 98 2 ZT Yy BT L HEE 222 HEBH =210 USLICH.
* 23] FIE MT200(NC2LRO), NXTS00(NS4LRO), NXTEOO(NGSLRO) O Z&te 2&E . &2 70 .

= Iz O
TS5

MAE WIIET HE FTIE NTTTT

*
& 22 Datalrak 7/1E MTH06 0) &8 F&5 (Z2 200). FIE0E &= 139 & 144«

¢” 20098 FEH 0180 MEE o 2

“Glgt 912

& 57 g N FEEE EEF

31238324

o ZeLol ASL(EE PO ).
HEEELICH (40 HOIX EZ
go EI(JE 18 &) AL AFEELICH.
M EotA] F=LICH.
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==
T =

S| &=
E2E NXT107 HI 20| ¢¥E
DataTrak 2=0| U= £33 NXT108 2J| &B

& fAI As F3 NXT109 SI| &2

BE gA)LY= B3

DataTrak 20| U=
NXT109 &A=

£ NXT108 &M<

134

T18619a

T18618a

111 13106 103 102t 201% 101

110
1t1110a

$109
148t1

119( &=)

138

124 T111295b
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£ NXT107 HIOo 3J| &&=

DataTrak 2=01 A= S NXT108 37|
HE %A GIRA0 A= BB NXT109 2D
X 22 &9 >
20t 119990  O-RING; buna-N
101 156X996  COVER, exhaust
1021+ 15H633  GASKET, exhaust cover
103 156H394  BODY, valve
10411 15F435  SEAL, plate, valve; nitrile
105% 15F438  PLATE, valve
10611 15H634  GASKET, carriage cover
107+ 15G055  CARRIAGE, detent, ramp
108t NXT138  CARRIAGE, air cup
109F NXT140  SLEEVE, cylinder; with o-ring
110 NXT 141 STOP, valve piston; with o-ring
110at$ 108014 O0-& , E241, AE
111 15F440  PIN, end cap retainer
112 16A038  COVER, valve
1131 NXT145  DETENT, spring-loaded (series
H air motors or valve covers;
marked with “B” )
117 15G905  RETAINER, valve plate
119f NXT142  VALVE, piston
119attolie Sisd , U-&, IAgE, A2
123 120089  SCREW, 3/8-16 x 44mm(1-3/4in.)
124 120730  SCREW, machine, hex washer hd;
1/4-20 x 25mm(1in.); NXT108
and NXT109
120730  SCREW, machine, hex washer hd;
1/4-20 x 25mm(1in.); NXT107
131 NXT402  MODULE, DataTrak; includes items
131a and 135; NXT108 only
131a oY S1S . FUSE: 63 mA: NXT108 only, 14 HIOl
Xel E 32 ZFXIHAL .
132 NXT401 HOUSING, DataTrak; includes items
134 and 135; NXT108 only
133 NXT411 JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY; includes
items 134 and 136; NXT109 only
134 107257  SCREW, thread forming: 1/4-20 x
13mm(1/2in.); NXT108 and
NXT109 only

31238324

1t

By

(O8 &X)
W
2t ESP ] &H =g
1 135 120279  SCREW, thread forming; #6 x 2
1 16mm(5/8in.); NXT108 only
1 136 156G225  GROMMET, junction box; NXT109 only 1
1 138 15G790  CLIP, solenoid 1
1 130€ NXT404  SENSOR, reed switch; includes items 1
1 144 and 124 (qty 1): NXT108 and
1 NXT109 only
i 140 NXT403  SOLENOID; 7 Vdc; includes items 138 1
i and 124 (qgty 2):; NXT108 only
5 277355  PLUG, solenoid port; NXT107 and 1
NXT109 only
g 1421+ 104130  O-RING; buna-N; NXT107 and 1
NXT109 only
2 1444 118605  O-RING; nitrile; NXT108 and 1
] NXT109 only
145 NXT102  CONTROL, de-icing; with knob 1
and o-ring
4 145at$159589 0-& , A8 =el= 1
i 147 15G722  CARD, diagnostic, multilingual; 1
i NXT108 only
4 14811 253476  GASKET, end caps, pair 1
1
1 OI’J/ #E Y =2 JIE MTIZS 0] Z&80 UE 25
0+ paa=x 079 B PEHE ZJ) #E 2 J/E
i NXT144( E &= 200 ), 2 (112) 0 B Z HAIZ0
oA, I e Eof
i (22H01X] ) & EZoHLAIL .
& 22 Daralrak 71E MT4060) ¥2gt&E SF(Z< 20f).
1 IIENE E= 74, 75 & 76 EEFL/IL (38 H0IA
EZ ).
1
‘N GET CF NEE EEES2 o F NI &
2 SLICH.
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X =

=1 AL
Xl =
2J| 2H 24 A, mm( @I Xl ) B, mm( 2IX| ) C, mm( 2Kl ) D, mm( 2Kl )
NXT 2& 2200 394(15.6) 427(16.8) 391(15.4) 315(12.4)
NXT 22 3400 394(15.5) 424(16.7) 409(16.1) 356(14.0)
NXT 22 6500 404(15.9) 434(17.1) 480(18.9) 411(16.2)
A |
D
\i
TI7772A TI7773A
B A IT
T8
2H/2Y ogH DataTrak B& I|E
NXT 271 2HE Graco K0 HZdl= O Cs DataTrak 2ES ZSoIEE EZ NXT 2D
OIHEZS 2E02 AIRE 2 USLICH. QEHZ HE
29 O 4 E 2J| 2F HE JE
High-Flo 15H369 NXT 2200 NXT206
Dura-Flo 600, 750, 900 2 1200 | 15H370 NXT 3400 NXT306
Dura-Flo 1800 ' 2400 15H371 NXT 6500 NXT606
Xtreme 15H392
111897 LIAFA AS D]
S| ctd =88R 101%] npt(m) 221 ISR CHIZD BN AR
20 28 | 22wy S8 =) MOEX 28
NKT 2200 214848 S8 ZJ| MOIEX 25 SPA 3112398 H=
NXT 3400 214848 SHAAIQ .
NXT 6500 214849 .
S| HHEX

SJ| HMOEX £HA 3A0293 S & XoHYAIL .
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&% 22 0010138

= 29 Crolof D
NXT @& 2200
4742 3/8-16
Iz Py
3749l 5/8-11 EIOIZE Y,
100mm - 150mm(5.906 21X ) x 120° 2E &
(3.938 21X )
TI18071A
NXT 2 & 3400
4742l 3/8-16
X| ;}'
157mm 7
(6.186 21X )
642l 5/8-11 EFOIZE 7Y
203mm(8.000 21X ) x 120° 2E ¥
150mm(5.906 ©1XI ) x 120" 2E &
T18070A
NXT 22 6500
4749l 3/8-16 :
= Yy \ { @)
\ - \&\?é//‘
: @)
AN (0) A f@
‘\\ //
157mm ) N2\
(6.186 21 %I ) Q} = '<>' —L=
W57 o
A\ ()
§% — ) 3742 5/8-11 ELOIZE 7Y,
= rr 203mm(8.000 @1 XI ) x 120° =E
l—— 157mm 4>‘
(6.186 21Xl ) T18069A
31238374
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JlE LI0IE

Jl= COIoIE

NXT =2J1 26
us =
O 37 87 2 100 psi 0.7 MPa, 7.0 bar
2J| 2H ODAE A
MT Z2& 6500: 10.375 21X . 264 mm
MT Z& 3400: 7.5 21X 191 mm
MT Z2& 2200: 6.0 OIX 152 mm
HEy 20l 4.75 QIX| 120 mm
=271 g9+ 3| 3/4 npt(f)
22 HIDIEX HiES3? 3D (A D0 i) 1 21Xl npt(f)
I 2H 85
(BZI ZD| OIRE = ALEZ KA HEQ A = 2 £ E ZUG6HA DAL L)
= 60 =)
NE 25 g9 32-140° §F | 0-60° O
4 M= 220/, 4 EH FE, AHUYLAZ, B2, OF
Mg, Z2I0lZ@ , Santoprene®®, 822, Z2|T
o
A9 Y LIEZ D2
%E.
MT 2& 6500 69 Ib 31 kg
MT Z2& 3400: 50 Ib 23 kg
MT 2& 2200 46 b 21 kg
Santoprene¢A% Monsanto Company 2| S5 AHZLICt.
A A UsE ZHOIS T 0l 2
5o &89
1 |5V 3= 1 7
2 |Hy B QogQ
3 |tV =23 O O
4 | XHH O
5 |Gtol ® #F O O
6 |ot0l B &% O
7 |5te Swals T19239
8 | AL SW AT
9 |38
2 A DataTrak HEEII U= ZHSY ® 0l R
I 49
1 ottt SW &S @ @
2 | ME WS
3 |38 ©) @
4 | Xt
T110950A
44 31238374



A2E CIoIE

JlE GI0IE

Il :
A 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)
B  0.3MPa(2.8bar, 40psi)
N22DNO S N22DN0 S 2t
(Im, X7 S XTAS JiEolD B2 S HssS
2Hz 3 == %)
105 105
100 100
g 95 = 95
8 P 3 90
A he]
~ 85 . 85
KH 80 —
F Kt 80
S B o AlL_— |
70 ol —_—
oo o 70 5
65 65
60 60
0 5 10 15 20 0 5 10 15 20
2g | =g
Il
A 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)
B 0.3MPa(2.8bar, 40psi)
N22LNO S N22DN0 S &
(Im, Xg 2 XTAES JiNolD HE7 S IS
232 8¢ +& 8)
105 105
__ 100 100
< —
5 % < %
-c_ 90 % 90
] 85 )
b A o
80 <+ 80
—
oﬁslg B B ol 75
[—
65 65 B
60 60
0 5 10 15 20 0 5 10 15 20
=g I 2 =D
31238374 45



JlE LI0IE

9| :
A 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)
B 0.3MPa(2.8bar, 40psi)

N34DNO S& N340NO S &
(In, 9 TS XS JiN6ID BR S BHEgts
2HZ2 Y == )
105 105
100 100
= —
s 95 P— < %
© 90 Q[ 9w
ml 8 IR - 8 —
{8 K g
<k
wro7s - 75
op 70
65 65
60 60
0 5 10 15 20 0 5 10 15 20
22 FJ| 22 I
7| :
A 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)
B 0.3MPa(2.8bar, 40psi)
N34LNO, N34LN2 &= N34LNO, N34LN2 S
(Im, U e Z2AS Ji¥ol) B SY BHSIUS
202 SY += FF)
105 105
_. 100 100
S % < %
S 9 B w
- /_ -
Ko A T
<|' 80 <|_ 80
w75 B —"" D RE — |
ol - (())I[l 0 A
—
65 65 —
60 60
0 5 10 15 20 0 5 10 15 20
=g FJ| =g |
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JlE GI0IE

Il :
A 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)
B 0.3MPa(2.8bar, 40psi)
N65ONO S N65DNO S &
(im, X 2 XTAES JiN8olD HE7 S Hsgs
272 8¢ 4% BF)
105 105
_ 100 100
< —
= % < %
© A o
P — 8 o
KW 85 .85
<+ g B 5||-f 80 AL—" |
w75 ol 75 —
olo B
70 w4
65 65
60 60
0 5 10 15 20 0 5 10 15 20
=g I 2 FJ|
Il :
A 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)
B 0.3MPa(2.8bar, 40psi)
N65LNO, N65LN2 S N65LNO, N65LN2 S
(Im, X EE x2A2 Jidol) B2 S HS3ts
2HZ 8¢ == dH)
105 105
100 100
S % < o
© 8 w
Ko 8 A—""] T
—
<+ g0 5 ) S
& 75 -
00 ol 75 A
70 ol 70
65 65 B
60 60
0 5 10 15 20 0 5 10 15 20
=g =D =g |
31238374 47
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